253 T
383 3084

McGRAN AH AN 2rchitects

2111 Pacific. Suile 100 Tacoma. Washington 98402

CHANGE ORDER

253 F
383 3097

Project; Woodland High Schoot Project No.: 1119.00-12
Architect:  McGranahan Architects Change Order No.: 1
Contractor:  Skanska USA Building, Inc. Date:  January 9, 2014

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,
estimated or foresecable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages,
including consequential damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer 1o attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount
COP 001 Add Emergency Eyewash $2,264.00
COP 002  Change Elevator and Shaft $2,846.00
Total Change Order amount Add §5,110.00

Original Contract Amount:

$45,538,000.00

Previously Authorized Change Orders:

$0.00

Current Contract Amount:

$45,538,000.00

Contract Amount will be:

$45,538,000.00

Increased / Deereased/Hnehanged
by this Change Order in the amount of:

$5,110.00

The Revised Contract Amount as a result
of this Change Order therefor is:

$45,543,110.00

1-9. 14

: MeGranahan Architects Date
Contractor: Skanska Date
Woodland Public Scheols Date

Original Date of Substantial Completion:
Prevoiusly Authorized Change Orders:
Current Date of Substantial Completion:
The Contract Tine Will be :
FreapsedfDucwesed- /| Unchanged

July 6th, 2015

by 0 Calendar Dazs.

The date of Substanttal Completion as a result

of this Change Order, therefore, is: July 6th, 2015

M0 000-12



Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Authorization Request: 002 - Date: 12/31/2013

To: Michael Green From: Trevor Wyckeff
Woodland School District No, 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.
800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Woodland, WA 98674 Portland, OR 97201

This Change Order Request is for the costs to supply and mst
dated December 18 2013, Ques

0003 1211812013 $ 405 0 Owner ArchilecUConsuita
nt Directive
COP#001 - Add Emergency Eyewash Room 1604 Received COP#001 for the addilion of an emergency eyewash at Room
1604 Centra! Custodial.
ltem Ne  ltem Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Eagle Harbor {o supply and inslall an additional s 5% 2 |36
emergency eye wash in room 1604 in accordance with 1
COP#001.
0002 Skanska Fee $ 287 129

Appraved By:

Signature
Name Date




McGRANAHAN3rehitects 383 3086

253
2111 Pacitic, Sujte 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 283 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL: 001

Woodland High School
Date: December 18th, 2013
To: Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is not a Change Order, Field Authorization or direction to
proceed with the work described herein):

1.  Add an emergency eyewash at Central Custodial 1604,
2. The eyewash will drain into the adjacent mop sink.

Reference: M2.16; AZ2.16; AB.24
Attachments: MSK-065; ASK-096; ASK-097

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposed change to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work desceibed above is:
¥ (increase) (decrease) of : § M&L (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
0 The Contract Sum shall remain unchanged.
The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above is:
0 (increase) {decrease) of days or;
0 The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

The foregoing artonnt includes all direct and indirect costs for material, labor and supplies related to this change and to the effect of this
change on the remainder of the Project, AUl other pmwmn.r of the Contract remain tn full force and effect. The Contractor agrees to be
bound by this proposal for m e t—7h/

Date: ;/ 7/// ‘,/

&
VP bave excamined the faregoing proposal, negetiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find it to be reasonable,

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Architects

The Oswner berely accepis the foregoing proposal. This document when fully signed constitstes the conditions upon which a Change Order
will be issued.

Accepted By: Date:
Woodland Schoo! District No. 404

www.megranahan.com 1119.00-12




(O - g :
4"WG
%
1z
Z
/]
2
?
2
CENTRAL CUSTODIAL j
1604 ’ * T
%
g | | |
3 —
2
[~
—
% I I
i o
LEVEL 1 - PLUMBING EYEWASH
—, ADDITION
178" = 1-0"
® CONSTRUCTION NOTES

4 EMERGENCY EYEWASH, HAWS MODEL 7260B - 72708. PROVIDE 1/2°
HOT AND COLD WATER CONNECTION AND DRAIN EYEWASH INTO
MOP SINK WITH 6" AIR GAP. PROVIDE WITH OPTIONAL TEMPERED
WATER BLENDING SYSTEM MODEL TWBS.EWE. PROVIDE 1' X 1" WALL
MOUNTED PANEL ABOVE EYEWASH TO ACCESS THERMOSTATIC
MIXING VALVE. RELOCATE MOP SINK (P-7) 1" - 10" NORTH AS

INDICATED.
| WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000  McGRANAHAN ‘rehitesss ¢ lss3 3097
TITLE: EYE WASH ADDITION et
REFERENCE: 1/ M2.16 -
SCALE: 18 = 10" M S K 065
ISSUED FOR: COP-1 REVISED:  12/04113

DATE: 1200413 DRAWNSEY: BC




FOM

A | ———
B
32ANA
§-8 0.5 g6 T 2.1
T T
enit
340
1 2. 32ANA !
‘f-'? . i /K\ 1
o i, Iyt LOCKERS ——
: SHIPS LADDER
= SEEA?_DZ
: CENTRAL
| ¥ |p-- CUSTODIAL
| A =
L ] RASK
: 13
16@14
15
-9
34ANA |
DRYSTORAGE =3 in [
A
i=ial o -32BNA
= 7 EJ P
el
. S —r SERVING
— S L
N
2 o ' 2 (pg
| TYP
| WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000  McGRANAHAN *rehitsets F [sos 3037
TILE: PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - GYMNASIUM SOUTH o
REFERENCE, ___A2.16 ASK-096 TP
SCALE; =10
ISSUED FOR____COP-001 REVISED: _ DKS
DATE: 12.06.13 DRAWNBY: _MFR




-0

VALVES,
i MN __ seE MECH
= -B-4

[ 1 |

' WASHER " DRYER !

, (Foioy |1 (FOIO) |

14

\.ﬂ' -
EMERGENCY EYE MTL STORAGE SHELVING
WASH, SEE MECH 2dx6h
SEE PLAN
| WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000  McGRANAHAN *'¢hects ¢ |13 2007
TME: INTERIOR ELEVATION - CUSTODIAL 1604 wie
REFERENCE. 141 AB.2A ASK-097 T
SCALE. =10
ISSUEDFOR. ___COP-001 REVISED: __ DKS
DATE: 1206.13 DRAWN BY._MFR




Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #1

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL———# EH-D1 | DATE ~eeemee 12120113 REVISION #
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASI - EWO —<#| COP-001 PROJECT- Woodland High School JOB #1304
DESCRIPTION———————-|Add Emergency Eyewash Room 1604
LOCATION e HAWS
LABOR -
description rate hour = subtotal TOTAL
a. plumberfiitier, s.t. $62,57 0 = $0.00
b, plumberffitter, s.1. Foreman $66.76] . 10.5 = $700.88
¢ plumberiitier, 0.t §93.85 [i] = $0.00
d. plumber/fitter, ail. Foreman $100.14 [1] = $0.00
e. as-builis $66.76 1 = §66.76
f. cordinaifon $66.76/ of = $0.00
g. Driver 0 = $0.00
0 total hours 0 ————e —_——
subiotal labor—————- $767.74 $767.74
ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR BURDEN @ 18.00% §$138.19
SUB-TOTAL LABOR - } 5905.93|
0.00% $0.00
b.DD%_ $0.00
TOTAL LABOR $905.93
/ EEEEoTRaras—=
MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD
balance forward———-—— =
subtotal materigl— $2,345.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG. ON MAT. 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL. l 52.345.0D|
/ e L 4
EQUIPMENT -
description . duration raie unit =
a. 0 = $0.00
b. = $0.00
c = 50.00
TOTAL EAUIPMEN $0.00 $0.00
====CrEmEnsTm
SUBTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSCCIATES DIRECT COSTS $3,250,93
OVERHEAD ON EHA WORK @ 5.00% : $487.64
TOTAL Engle Harbor Associates LLC PORTION ’ q' 83.7‘38.57|
/ \ ETTERnsE=Tsse
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK — /
a. / =
b 7 =
C. / =
[} sublotal subiconiractor —
EHA, OVERHEAD/PROFIT - SUBCONTRACT RK - 12.00%
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR
Insurance @ 0.8% : \5629.91
Bond Premium @ 1% 7.39
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR oﬁfs |
REMARKS- TOTAL DUE THIS PROPOSAL. - $3,805.87]
a. |EXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACT e
b.
c.

Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPQSAL——# EH-01 0 DATE—— 1212013  REVISION # 0
CHANGE ORDER - RFi - AS| - EWO —#| COP-001 0 PROJECT- Woodland High Sctiool JOB #1303
DESCRIFTION——————JAdd Emergency Eyewash Room 1604
LOCATION. —{HAWS
MATERIAL -

description quantity  cost/ unit unit = subtotal
a. Haws Emergency Eye Wash 1 $285.00 ea = $285.00
b. Haws mixing vaive 1 $1,735.00 2a = $1,735.00
¢. Access panel 1 $150.00 ea = $150.00
d.  1/2" Type L copper 25 $2.00 if = $50.00
e. 112" fitings 16 $2.00 ea = $32.00
{112 ball valves 3 $15.00 ea = $45.00
g. hangers 4 $12.00 ea = $48.00
h 0 $0.00 ea = $0.00
L 1] $0.00 ea = $0.00
I 1] $0.00 ea = $0.00
k. 0 $0.00 ea = $0.00
L 0 $0.00 ea = £0.00
m. 0 $0.00 ea = $0.00
n. $0.00 ea = $0.00
0. $0.00 ea = $0.00
p. $0.00 es = §0.00
q. $0.00 ea 50.00
r. N $0.00 ea = $0.00
s, $0.00 ea = $0.00
i $0.00 ea = $0.00
[T .00 1} = $0.00
v. 0 $0. 0 = $0.00
w, D $0. 0 = $0.00
x. 0 $0.00 it} s $0.00
y. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
z 0 $0.00 = $0.00
aa O $0.00 = $0.00
bb. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
cc. D $0.00 0 = $0.00
dd. 0 $0.00 = $0.00
ee. 0 $0.00 = $0.00-
fii O $0.00 0 = $0.00
gg. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
hh. O $0.00 0 $0.00
i 0 50.00 0 = $0.00
i o $0.00 o = 50.00
kk. © $000 0 = 30,00
n o $0.00 0 = $0.00
mm. 0 $0 0 e $0.00
nn. O $0. 0 = 50.00
oo O 50 1] = $0.00
pp. O .00 0 = $0.00
qq9. 0 0.00 0 o $0.00
. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
ss. O $0.00 0 = 0.00
t O $0.00 4] = .00
uu. O 50.00 0 = 300
v. O $0.00 o = $0.
ww. 0 / $0.00 0 = $0.00
xx, 0 / $0.00 1] = 50.00
w. O / $0.00 0 = $0.00
zz. 0 / $0.00 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - {balance carried forward to %ge #1} I sz§45.on|
REMARKS - /
a.
b.
[

(



Eagle H_arbof Associates LLC PAGE #1

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL~————# | EH-01.1 DATE~—- 122013 REVISION#
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASi - EWO —#| COP-001 PROJECT-- Woodland High Schoot JOB #1304

DESCRIPTION——[Add Emergency Eyewash Room 1604
LOCATION————————~—|BRADLEY

LABOR -
description rate hour = subtotal TOTAL
a. plumberfitter, .4, $62.57 1] = $0.00
b. plumberfiitter, s.t. Foreman $56.76 10.5 " $700.
c. plumberfiitter, o.t. $93.85 0 = $0.00
d. plumberfiitter, o.L. Foreman $100.14 1) = $0.00
e. as-builis $66.76) 1 = $66.76
1. cordination $66.76 0 = $0.00
g. Driver 0 = $0.00
0 tolal hours 0 —_—— B e
subtotal labor————— $767.74 $767.74
ALLOWAMNCE FOR LABOR BURDEN @———— 18.00% . $138.19
(ncludes labor Lax, industrial insurance, empioyment insurance,
payrell portion of general iabity ) SUB-TOTAL LABOR I 5905.93[
ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY @ 0.00% $0.00
ALLGWANCE FOR SMALL TOOLS §————— 0.00% . $0,00
TOTAL LABOR: $805.93
- 22 11 -4
MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD
balance forward e = $919.00
subtotat materigl— $919.00 $919.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG. ON MAT, ~———o 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL: } 3919.00|
- -
EQUIPMENT -
description duration rate " unit "
a. 0 = 50.00
b. = $0.00
c. = $0.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT — $0.00 30.00
. SUBTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSOCIATES DIRECT COSTS - $1,824.93
OVERHEAD ON EHAWDRK @ 15.00% $273.74
TOTAL Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PORTION [ 32;095.67[
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK —
d. =
b. = $0.00
c = $0.00
1] sublotal subcontractor — $0.00 $0.00
EHA, OVERHEAD/PROFIT - SUBCONTRACT WORK - 12.00% $0.00
SEEgEIEZTEEREER
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR i S0.00I
Insurance @ 0.8% $16.79
Bond Premium @ 1% $20.89
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAY'S ~——rremeeee ‘
REMARKS ~ TOTAL DUE THIS PROPOSAL 52.136.45|

a. |EXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACT s==ser==sa===
b, l
[

Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL————# EH-01.1_| 0 DATE —— 122013 REVISION # 0
CHANGE ORDER - RFl - AS| - EWOQ ~—#| COP-0M 0 PROJECT-Woodland High Schoo! JOB #1303
DESCRIPTION. |Add Emergency Eyewash Room 1604
LOCATION: BRADLEY
MATERIAL -

description quanfity  cost/ unil uat = subiolal
a. Bradiey Emergency Eye Wash $185.00 ea = $185.00
b. Bradley mixing vaive $399.00 ea = $309.00
c. Access panel | $150.00 ea = $150.00
d. 1/2"Typel copper 25 $2.00 If = $50.00
e. 112" fittings 16 $2.00 ea = $32.00
f. 172 ball vaives 3 $15.00 ea = $45.00
g. hangers 4 $12,00 ea = $48.00
h. [1] $0.00 ea = $0.00
I [1] $0.00 ea = 30.00
i [ $0.00 ca = $0.00
K. 1] $0.00 ea = $0.00
. 0 $0.00 ea = $0.00
m. 0 $0.00 ea = $0.00
n 30.00 ea = $0.00
0. $0.00 ea = $0.00
p. $0.00 ea = $0.00
q. $0.00 ea = $0.00
T $0.00 ea = $0.60
s. 50.00 ea = 50.00
1 §$0.00 ea = $0.00
u. $0.00 3] = $0.00
v. 0 $0.00 4] = $0.00
w. 0 $0.00 o = $0.00
x 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
y. 0 $0.00 0 = $0,00
2z 0 $0.00 4] = $0.00
aa, 0 $0.00 o] = $0.00
bb. © $0.00 o = $0.00
ce. O $0.00 o = $0.00
dd. O 30.00 o = $0.00
es. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
i o 50.00 0 = 50.00
gg. © $0.00 0 = $0.00
hh, & $0.00 v} = £0.00
L ¢ $0.00 it] = $0.00
i © $0.00 0 = 50.00
kk. 0 $0.00 [¢] = $0.00
i 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
mm. 0 $0.00 D = $0.00
nn. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
co 0 S0.00 0 = $0.00
pp. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
qq 0 50.00 0 = $0.00
m 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
gs, O $0.00 0 = $0.00
. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
un, 0 50.00 0 = $0.00
w, 0 $0.00 a = 50.00
ww. 0 $0.00 ] e $0.00
w 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
yy. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
z 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - {balance carried forward to page #1} E $819.DO|
REMARKS -
a,
b.

c




Bradley/(

§19224 Series

Wall-Mount Halo™ Eyewash or Eye/Face Wash

o Halo™ Delivers tha Mas! Etfective Eye/Face Washidown Coverage and Spray Pallern
* Exceeds American National Standard Z358.1 Specifications
o Excecds European EN 15154-1 & EN 15154-2
* Indusiry’s Only Sell-Dratning Design — The Aguaduct™
s Separaie Supply and Wasts Pipes - Meels CEN and Plumbing Requitements
« Ergonomic Hand Activation Eyewash Paddle — Easy to Reach from Any Direclion
 Barties Free
* Fuly-Assembled and Factory-Testid Eyewash or Eye/Face Wast with Hinged Dusl Covers
* Yellow Transparent Plastic and Stailess Stee! Bowd Covers Available
* Universal ldenlificalion Sign and Inspection Tag Included
_ Classiiizg by Underwrflers Labaralories Inc. kz ANSI 7358.1,
« Lisled by Inlerdek lo EN 15154-1 & EN 151542

 Halo Is Covered by Dne or More of the Following Patents: D662,220; D662,219;
D685,920. Other Palents Pending.

Specifications

Standard Eyewash or Eye/Face Wash Unils save space and (it easily into any wark
environment, Halo eyewash or eye/face wash, operaled by an erponomit, highty visibla
push handla, provides eflective wash down coverage and spray patiem. inlegral Sirainer
reduces debris in [he water and also prevends cogging.

This plumbing fixture Is not intended 1o dispense waler for htman
== consumption through drinking or for preperation of food or beverages.

Pipe and Fittings
Pliping 1o ¥2" NPT waler supply intet on unil. Piping to 1%4° NPT dirain outiel tor eyewash,

1%" plping assembly manutaclured of one ol the following matesfals:
o Galvanizzd stesl with Bradect® satety yellow coating
*  Type 304 cortosion reststant stainfess stesl
*  Type 316 corroslon-resistan] stalnfass steel
¢ Chrome plaled red brass.

Balf Valve
14" stay-open eye and eye/lace wash valve manulzetured of tha following materials znd
supplied with elther lype 304 or 316 stainless stee! pull rod and handle:

*  (heome-plated brass

*  Type 316 stalnless steel

s Sel-tlosing chrome-plated brass (sell closing eyewash valve may not meet

loc2l requiremenis for eyewash attivalion).

Eyewash
nannqmmWnMaﬁmMMMmepmﬂsmdmu
{0 an individels eyes thal have been injured by chemicals or parliculate. The eyewzshinchudes
animegral 5.1 GPM {19.2 L) low conisol, providing water 2t a saia velosity whiis maimaining
s effectivencss (excaads minimum viatzs Row ol 0.4 GPM (1.51) &t 30 PS! (2.0 bar)). Eyewash
s profecied by i opren dust covers thal openwhen product is sctivated of by a il b dust
cover Hhat extivates the unit when it is opened. S, staady water Sew undes varying waler

conditions from 30-90 P51 (2.0-6.1 bar} s assured by integrat Hlow conliot in e

assembly.

Eye/Face Wash
The Halo eye/Tace wash system ofiers a high pestasmance sinsing patiorm that provides rpid
refied tn en indhvidueals eyes ang tane that have been injured by chemicals or parlicufze. This
System peovides fw most complta faca wash avalable inthe markel, Tha eye/ftas wash
includes an intsprl 5.1 GPM (102 L) flow control, providing watsr al 2 sale velocily whils
mainining s effecliveness (axeeds minknum walar flow of 20 GPM {114 L) A 30 PSI 2.0
bar}). Eyeftice wash is prolectess iy flip open sl covers ot open when product i activated of
tya v dusd cover [t activates the unkt when i s opened, Salke, steady waler flow undar
varytng water supply conefiéinns from 30-80 PS1 {2.0-6.1 bar} is assured by integral flow conlrol
In the sprayhead assembly, Sprayheads are made from an impac] resistanl ABS plastic or om
durable 304316 slainless sieel wilh eleckrg-polished finish.

Page 1014

Emprgency Fdures
Documert Ne. 4982 }'hls Intor‘r;mn Is subjzct ko change without nolice,

Model 518224

Bow! and Dust Cover .

Bowl i3 constructed of yetiow irpact-resistanil plastic, Typs 304 corrosion-resislznt
slalnless stee! or Type 316 comosion-resistani stainless stesl. Oplional dus! cover is
construcied of yellow impact-resistant plastic, Type 304 conosion-zsistant
shainless steed or Typa 316 corrnsion-rasistan stainiess steel.

Activation

Type 304 stainiess steel push handia with opliona! aluminum oc ype 304 stainfess steel
foot pedal. Type 316 stainless steel push handle with optional Type 316 staindess sleel
foot pedal.

Drench Hose

Perforated sprayhead with prolective sprayhead cover is ABS plastic and provides soft
spray for cleansing eyes and kace. Chrome-plated brass valve with exended handle
stays open once handle is squaszed. 8' (2438mm) yellow reinforced thermoptastic hose
has 34" NPT male theead. Burs! strength is 450 PSE (31 bar). Attachmenl Kit includes %
NPT supply, fittings and kanger for allaching hose lo eyewashes, The sprayhaad contalns
an antimicrobia) agentio protect the sprayhead,

Back{low Prevention

Series N8 dual-check bacidlow preventer has a chuome-nicke! plated brass body and
Includes al ven! for continwous pressure applications, The chack valve comes
wilh %" lemala dual NPT female infet and culiet conneclions. Il can susiain a maximum
pressuie of 125 P51 (B.5 bars). The check valve is certified 10 CSA BG4.8.

Series 9D dual-chetk backliow
preventer with infarmediate almospheric
veni can b used under conlinuous

Recommended Oplion:

presswre, The primary check valve
uses 2 rubber disc seafing adjacent lo
2 mating rutiber part ip ensure tight
tlosing. A second check valve employs
3 rubber dise-lo-malal seating,

Wall Bracket

Heavy-gauge send cast alteninim
protected with BradTect salety vellaw
coaling. Includes thres clearance

* holes for mounting bracket onio wall

{mounting hardware not included).
Waste
1% drain liting and tailpiece lurnished.

Navigalor 519-2000 EFX8
Emergency Thermustatic Mixing Valve

NAVIGATEHR

=y

Satisfies ANS! 2358.1
fepid water requirements.

@ Halo

EYE/FACEWASH

© 2013 Bradkey

P.0. Box 305, Menomones Falls, W1 53052-0309

Phone: 800.BRADLEY (800.272.3538} Fax: 262.251.5817

bradieycomp.com



$19224 Series
Wall-Mount Halo™ Eyewash or Eye/Face Wash

Halo Pre-Configured Models

Hzlo Model
Number Description
Eyewashes
@SR | DAEeEs oWk
] s19224PT* Halo Eyewash, plastic bowl, p-trep
O sie2248° Halo Eyewash, stainlesa sleel bowl

[ 519224BPT* Halo Eyewash, &tainless stesl bowl, p-trap

Eyewashes with Dust Cover

{J s18224PDC" Halo Eyawash, plastic bow! w/ dus! cover

{Js1azz24pC" Halo Eyewash, siainless steel bow! & hlnged dust cover

{1 819224DCPT* | Halo Eyewash, stainless sleel bowl & hinged dust cover, p-irap
Eye-Face Washes '
[ s10224FwW* Helo Eye/face wash, plastic bow!

_D S19224FWPT® | Halo Eyefface wash, plastic bowl, p-trap

8192241 Halo Eyefiace wash, stainless stael bowl

[ sip224p Halo Eya/fface wash, stainless stael bowl w/ hose spray, 1aiiplece

[d ste2247PT* Halo Eye/face wash, stainless stee! bowl, p-trap

[ s1oz24Y* Halo Eyeflace wash, stainlass steal bowd, handtoot operated, talipiece

Eye-Face Washes with Dust Covers

[ 519224PDCFW* | Halo Eye/face wash, plastic bowl w/ dust cover

[J §19224DCFW* | Halo Eye/face wash, stainless stes! bowl & hingsd dust cover

[0 519224DCRPT* | Halo Eye/face wash, stainlese sieel bow! & hinged dust cover, p-trap
All Stainless Steel Eye/Face Wash

[0 s182245C Halo stainless steal ayeface wash, bowl and cover

[ ste2248s Halo stainless steel eyeflaca wash and bowl

* European models avaflable. For Eurcpsan model number, sdd 8 2 io end of axisting part number. For
example, S19224EW will be S18224EWZ

© 2013 Bradiey

Emergerey Firtires Page2uf 4 P.0, Box 3089, Manomonee Falls, Wi 53052-8308
Tls information is sublect to change without notice. Phone: B00.BRADLEY (B00.272.3539) Fax; 262.251.5817

Document No. 4882 | 4299913 Sradieycorp.com




S$19224 Series

Wall-Mount Halo™ Eyewash or Eye/Face Wash

Halo Configurator
3 Bowl and Dosl Cover
Standard Seleclions st seled one tiom exch category) o' A
Corfiguralion . .
oo Stendard Wall Motnt as - Plastic Bow, Plastic Dust Cover
Pipe Materfal oe SD-ISS.!hDuICqm
OA NPT, Yellow BradTec! Galvankzed Steel DE 304 55, 204 55 Dot Cover
GB HET, Al 304 Skintess Siee) OF 304 55, Plastic Dust Cover
[u i H NPT, All 316 Stainless Steel oG 316.55, Ho Dusd Cover
oo HPT, Chrome-Pleled . OH 316 55, 31655 Dust Cover
DF BSP, Yellow BradTect Gahvanized Skel od 316,55, Plastc Dust Cover
oJ BSP, Chrome-Pizted $ Adlivation
Ball Valve O A 304 55 Handle
a1 Wmmm 0B . 316 SSHandle
oz Stay-Open Eypwash, 316,55 0D 309 55 Handle wilh Stainless Sleel Fool Pedal™
Eyewash ~ Eye/Faca Wash Waste
OR Haty Eyewash DA Teitpiece
Os Halo Eye/Face Wash o P4p
co Halo Eyewash, 304 55 Yola ) Do . ho Wasle
OE Halo Eys/Face Wash, 304 55 Yoke Deench Hase and BackSow Preventlon
OF 04 55 Hao Eye/Faca Wash, 304 55 Yok aa Drench Hose Kt with Vacuum Breaket
oG Halo Cymwash, 316 S5 Yole os Drench Hose Kt with N9 Backfiow Preventsr
OH Hato Eyz/Face Wash, 315 55 Yoke ac. Drench Hoge KR with 90 Batkliow Preventer
olJ 315 55 Hal EyzfFace Wesh, 316 55 Yoo oo [iench Hosz Kit witheut Backiiow Frevenler
* Not avaikable with barrier-Ireg configurations. o9 No Drench Hose 2ad No Backiiow Prevenlion
1 Not availabile in the 1.5 Freeze and Scaid Protection
o on Anli-Frece Ve
',.-fj NFT = Natlonal Pipe Thread op poliSeadVabe
BSP = Brilish Standard Pipe Thread ull] Anti-Fiesze and Arti-Scald Vahes
=N} No Anii-Freeze Valve and No Anti-Scald Vabve
How to Specify Mode! and Configurations 12
for Bradley Halo Products: [s]1]lafiz]2]a} |
(R oo e 1920 ) : '
Q-Coofiguration — — |- e :
{2. Pipe Materisi : '
, i 5. Adivallon g
[(Bwst-Gefaeimh_____ —— | [L.Wase , i
[5. Bow! 2nd Dust Cover I St (8. Drench Hoae and Backliow Prevention}-m———-——
(9. Freeze and Scald Prevention bederemmnanes -t
© 2013 Bradksy
Emergency Fotures | Pape 304 P0. Box 309, Menamonee Fatis, W1 53052-0309
Document No, 4982 This information is subject to change without notice, Phone: B00.BRADLEY (B00.272.3538) Fax: 2622515017
. 12272013 bradieyctip.com




$19224 Series
Wall-Mount Halo™ Eyewash or Eye/Face Wash

|
b | 35”‘.
——[ (902mm)
fo Bottom
of Base
%
(692mm)
Lo Bofiorn 39K
of Base {883mm)
to Boltom
% uf Base
{637mm)
1o Bottom
of Base
Eyewash Bowl $15-430EH Drench Hose Foot Pedal Activation 9
o “60

Dust Cover

13w | Al dimensions assume standard thread engagement.
(337mm) B Varialions in manufacturing allow for +/- %" {3mm) per
threaded Joint. To find the tolerance of a dimension,
add the number of thread joinls across the length of
- the dimension and multiply it by 4" {(3mm).
©2013 8+
Emergancy Fixlures Paged of 4 P.0. Box 309, Meromones Falls, vnmm
b et No. 4552 ‘1lhis hhl;l;lﬁm Is subject 10 change without nolice. . . Phone: 800.BRADLEY (B00.272.3539) Fax: 262.251.5817

bragleycorp.com



Bradley

$18-2000, S192000EFX

Emergency Fixture Thermostatic Mixing Valves

s Exteeds ANSI 73581
& ASSE 1071 Celified
* Reliable Liquid-Filled Thermaostal with H0-Year Warranty
s Checkstops on Inlets
* Adjustable Set Point within Temperalure Rangs
» Accurdie Temperaluse Control lo within £3° F
 Bulk-in Cold Water Bypass, Assiring Cold Flow
¢ Postive Shulofl of Hot Supply Whan Cold Supply is Lost
* Easy Instaftalion and Serviceatillily
* Birl and Lime Resistani
* Dial Thermometer
* Falory Asserabled and Tested
* Universal Mounting Capability
* (Cablnet Features:
—18 Gauvge Body & Door
= Lefi-Hand Hinge
— Cylinder Lock
— Inletfuilet Knock-Gul Holes for Mourting Flaxibiiity
— Slainless Steet or Baked White Ename] Finishes
— Surface-Mounlzd or Recessed Style whth Flangs

Valve Specifications
Maximom Operating Pressura
. 125PSI(BB0kPA)
Maximum inlet Temperature
180°F{82° C}
Recommended Inle!l Temperature
120°F{49° C} - 140F F(60° C)
Temperature Aange

Std. BS°F{18"C}to 90° '.: (32°C)

Flaw Capacities — GPM (L/Min)

Set Paint
85°F{29°C}

§18-2000EFX

Optional Selectians

Flnish

goc Chigma Plaled

Cabinats

01 58 Surface Mount Staintess Steel
oRs Recessad Stainless Stza)

0O Sk Surtace Mot Whits Eramel
0 RE " Recessed Whils Enemel
aw Plax-glass Windowin Door

- Prassura Drop - PSI (Bar)
Moder | 5015 [ 10 | 15 | 20 | 30 | 45 | 60
18 | am | 0.5 | 20| 28] 6.0 4.0
15 0 40 50 6.0 13 80 S5
[ B182000] (o) | gas) | om | 235) | 7o ) (305) | (3a39) | 1385)
23 32 L] 45 (11 68 1.1
Cold Bypass Oal | ey | (145) [ 80y | 2100 | 235 | 255 | 1295)

Engineer's Approval

Page 1013

Plumbing Fodutes | 11t oo mation is subject lo change without notice.

{ode Compliance and Certifications
ASSE 1071 & UPC cedified,

%
c (]

©2012 Brdey
P.0. Bex 309, Menomones Falls, Wi S3052-0309
Fhone: 800.BRADLEY|800.272.3539) Fax 262.253.4161

bradieycomp.com



Bradley©

S19-2000, S19-2000EFX
Emergency Fixture Thermostatic Mixing Valves

Dimensions

Front
View

-
B

Front

Side
View
kR
(1]
S5
(3]
520
6104 (159)
Dimensions — 519-2000 Recessed Cabinet
Side
View

View

s 9.3/ {248) Door =1

[ 5 ot 5 —e]
{16) {12n

o 11" (278} Bos ————>]

< 170 -
Plombing Fiures | Fage20f3 )
This information I subject ta change without notice,
Document Ne. 5890 W7R012

{mm)
/112' NPT
PR
(129
3
=)
13
(44)
512 {140)
w_ ) S
R
{51)
o \ >y
e T A
\ {64)
- o
a4 |
{131
I
y 3

H- &y
{165}
25° Dia, Holas
4 Each Side
Blotal

&
‘X(* “én
12* NPT bnlets

© 2012 Bradley

P.0, Box 309, Menomones Falls, W) 53052-0303
800.272.3539

Phone: 800.BRADLEYY(

) Fax 262.252.4161
bradieycorp.com



Bradley ‘ $19-2000, S192000EFX
3 Emergency Fixture Thermostatic Mixing Valves
Dimensions — $18-2000 Surface-Mounted Cabinet (mm)
Frt:;nt Side
View View
ry
o $-34" 248) Dot ————] []:
{40
=17
64)
-8 r
&
D
7 i e
k3 5
t %) nzn
{27 Box

Bottom Visw fs the Same
for Both Surface-Mounted
and Recessed Dimensions.

Back 31" Dia. Holes ; Bottom
View BlacaSide \ View

I i
| A
12 ;
216)
. 1 OO0
Q [0}
104" (83) Retessed View
|
—0——-—-———6—
e OI010
JN [ S
(140)
12
e T - ed & Recessed ——=
. ©22 Bradiey
Plumbing Fistuses Page3ol3 . P.0. Box 309, Menomonee Falls, W1 53052-0309
This Information Is subject to chianpe without nolice. Phone: B00.BRADLEY(800.272.3539) Fax 262.252.4151
Document No. 5850 B712012

bradieycorp.com



SI<ANSI<A ' Change Order Request Form ]

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Reguest: 003 J Date: 1/3/2014
To: Michael Green From: Trevor Wyckoff

Woodland School District No. 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.

800 Third Streat 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Woodland, WA 88674 Portland, OR 87201

0s 2,848

This Chenge Order Request s for the costs to provide a 3,000tb elevalor in fiu of 3,500i and modify sheR framing in accordance with
COP#002R1 dated December 20, 2013. Due ta the need to excavate for and provide rebar for the elevator pit, we need direction by the 10th
of January. I direclion tannot be provided by the 10th, Skanska will need lo reprice,

0004 12/19/2013 $ 2.846 0 Owmar Architect/Consulta
nt Directive
COP#002R1- Elevator and Shaft Revision COP#00R12 provided by McGranahan for revising the elevator and
elevator shaft construclion.
ltem No  [tem Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Ofis Elevator shall provide 3,000lb capacity elevator in ($ 1.077)
accordance with COP#002R1 dated December 20,
2013,
0p02 Western Parlitions shalf complete all framing and $ 3,735

drywall revisions in accordance with COP#002R1
dated December 20, 2013.

0003 Subguard Subcontractor Defauit $ 27
0004 Skanska Fee § 161
Approved By:

Signature

Name Date




McGRANAHAN?chitects 563 308

25 .
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washingtion 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL: 002R1

Woodland High School
Date: Decembet 20th, 2013
To: Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is not 2 Change Order, Field Authorization or direction to
proceed with the work described herein):

1. Change the clevator capacity from 3,500 Ibs to 3,000 Ibs.
2. Change the elevator shaft wall type from 50A1B to 34A1B.
2. Change the framing at the elevator jambs per the attached sketches.

Reference: A2.11; A2.21; A7.2%; 52.11; Section 14 20 10
Attachments: ASK-098, ASK-0 99, ASK-100, ASK-101,ASK-102, ASK-103, ASK-104 and SSK-045

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The proposed change to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work described above is:
g (increase) (decrease) of : § 2,846 (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
o0 The Contract Sum shall remain unchanged.
The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above is:
O (increase) (decrease)of _____ daysor
X The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

The foregoing amount includes all direct and indirect costs for material, labor and spplies related to this change and to the effect of this
change on the remainder of the Project. All otber provitions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. The Contractor agrees 1o be

11712014
r//— Date:

We bave exofmined the foregoing proposal, negotiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find if 1o be reasonabie.

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Architects

The Owner bereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This docunens when fully signed constitutes the conditions wpon which a Change Order
will be Essued,

Accepted By: Date:
Woaodland School District No. 404

www.mcgranahan.com 1119.00-12



32ANB

. 173 ,
Jl
- 1.__3_970_____?.__9______4
44 n
vaone | | STAR .
y [too0g] | [s0t ] R
I SEE:
AR o
_ | &) | L%o N — - _
\=|45B1A ] i T:@ _ 5 _;_ Y
ﬂ.— T = =
= ok
= 45B1A '\ - 7 A
il HANA 7 -
il * 7|l
=g — P o T | o
= e )
-n 7 € pao3 ém i
© ey 7 o A1B Th
e W : ELEV u 1|
| l g\ |t d
o < — e 7]
! 7
33BNB ( 33818 }— 116 = PA\A21/ H
sm_ w-Z 1 \ 7!
FEC | {FE B {wam) {338 )
[=a]
2 L 4
h= 17 J3A1B )SIM
R 39~ -6 WORK ROOM {12024
2 18 2
|
(23888 | > A

| WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL

1119.000

MCGRANAHAN architects

l:s:
F l3s3 2097

152
T J3u3 3eb4

TITLE: PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - CLASSROOM WING SOUTH

REFERENCE A2 1] ASK-098
SCALE. W = 10

SUEDFOR.___ COP02 REVISED: __ DKS
DATE. 2183 DRAWN BV, MR




154

< e AB02

DN 5
|
LLL] e
o)
-
(Jeve J=H /] o
'\
|_'_\

N
U ke

34A1B 7

4
176

(73]

T
2103
|
| WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000 McGRANAHAN *revitects
TITLE: PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
REFERENCE: AZ.21 -
SCALE: _ B =10 As K 099
ISSUED FOR: COoP-002 REVISED: DKS

DAIE: 12.18.13 DRAWN BY: MIR




—— e - —— - —

:. 3T 5 CONGOURSE
T eevienTovERFY
lgd-—-— e —- b
ELEV LADDER,
=4
\w21/

CENTERLINE COLS &
HOIST BM ABY

|
1462 15 2 15 SUWP _\r -re | \g ﬂ
WITH GRATE CENTERED | ] | | I'§— .
ONBATK WAL | 4 _)3 b"
| Fl | nim §
1 &
A . CErA
7 | B YY)
- ELEV |
[e] :
— ' | .
r-- - - - - - N I
|
i |
| | |
| |
Lo e e -
L T === T == -
ELEV MALE R o
- - @E A
= | [~ — | ] k"‘
T |
| WODDLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119000 McGRANAHAN *rwets )
THE PARTIAL ELEVATOR PLAN i .
m.—-.— ‘1:?‘-.?-0' ASK“1OD
BREDFORL____Copo0? REVISED: _ DXS
BE _— —_nun L




1-0

OPENING SIZE PER ELEV MFR

VERIFY WITH ELEVATOR MFR

g ChCETTC TR
- I ahy PO
3 TR O

WALL ASSEMBLY:
GYPSUMWALLBOARD O/

6" METAL STUD @ 16°0.C, O/
GYPSUM WALLBOARD

- DOOR JAMB PER ELEV MFR

T
, TR o
= ,._......l..._.-
1 |

L R ERR T
e faT a2y a5 PLE B Lt

l \—— TYPE-C SEALANT & BACKER ROD

A\

FURRING AS REQD

¢

ELEVATOR CALL BUTTON -
CENTER ON MDF PANEL

ELEVATOR DOOR JAMB DETAIL

Scale: 3"=1'¢"

| WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000  McGRANAHAN *r=**=<' 15 3007
TITLE: ELEVATOR DOOR JAMB DETAIL e Bos some
REFERENCE. Al —
it e — ASK-101
1SSUED FOR: COP-002 REVISED:

DATE: 12.18.13 DRAWN BY: DKS




|

|
E
I8 II?;
A \ i
L_' ,‘/ 1§_
N i
AN /| -=)
¥ RN RV \; : \
\,/ { il I
[asa ]

( | l =
=
=
==
=
=
=
(—=
==

LY | |

L Y
| WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000  McGRANAHAN *reriteet g T
TITLE: PARTIAL INTERIOR ELEVATION - CONCOURSE 1000/2000 r ey s0s
REFERENCE: __ 2] ABOI1 =
SCALE: =10 ASK 1 02
ISSUEDFOR.___COPD0Z REVISED: __ DKS
DATE. 121813 DRAWN BY: _TMKRIDAS




LIBRARY
B || &

1_ 75 )

] WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119000 McGRANAHAN *"st S e
e S TE < N -
: 137 All1) -
SRE o iraid ASK-103
ERLDFOR ___CoPooy REVISER: DX
L2 1278T3 ORAN BT DA




SV0__ABNMYSQ Eraret 310
sia Q353 200400 ‘HO-4 G3NSS
(O =G0 g5
0L CRE| qo F ’x m< ww&c MG.O—.Q quZm—v..m..._MN_
t52 WY Juil
tepc oot ssnirysae NVHYNWHOIW  000°6LLL JGOHIS HSIH ANVIQOOM |
Y0012 00O LY SONIE ON
| 74
-
= Lﬂrb_;
o8 /8:8\ o o5 &
H3d it a
Hooa i | =
VAN ¥ S|4
N &
4 A\ el
Z2 o3




%
A PREREE ' ' K
_ T = 1S | 1l 2 i
@ : *2?[’ e I! S T 3
o | I dd folvER U Jd 31 &y
S 3-0" N[ 4-0 s
rast= H 1L Fol
| - i
g~ 3 - i
g _ =11
—'— —'— — i 5 : 2 1
F4lﬁ +H \ C . -i
; | 4 : \‘\&@ |
L. ‘:[1______ ’%}F W I R | | I
‘J_ _!'b i S3K | |
24" SQ SUMP 41892 ——f | I'—‘1:11:: = — !_ )
T | Gt
16° THICK FTG -
WHE@12"0c e | A /1 St el |
T&B EA WAY n i 40
\ 592/ TOF ELEV
P — ¥ r]
12
O (W)

I WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL 1119.000 McGRANAHAN *rehitects ¢ baa 2097
TITLE: PARTIAL FDN PLAN - CLASSRM - § o
REFERENCE 5241 -

SCALE: =10 SSK 045
ISSUED FOR: REVISED:  CCC
DATE. 122013 DRAWN BY: _CCC




Corporate Office 1
8300 SW Humziker Road atn:  Trevor Wyckoff
Tigard, OR 87223 =
| d
503-620-1600
WESTERN PARTITIONS, INC.
Projsct Woodland High School wrrdobs: 14-04-9105
Contractor Skanska wricor#: D01R2
GCJob# 4113074-000 Prepared by:  Dick Dixon
Reference #'s Date:  12/22/13
COP 002R1
Description; COP 002R1 - Wall Assembly Changes &t Elevator
Scope: The wall type al Elevator E1 is changed from a shaftwall assembly to a slandard stud framed wall and a wall off-set
furring condition Is added at the perimeter of tha elevalor door fiames,
There is added labor for hanging sheetrock from a scaffold at the interior of the elevator shaft and added labor and
malerlals for the off-set wali condiion {(shown by detail ASK-101).
Base Job
Labor Quantity uom Rate Labor Hours Hourly Rale Total
01. Added Sheelrock Labor in hr 12.00 83.00 766.00
the elevator shaft {performed
from scaffolding)
02. Fur Wall @ of-sef door 2.00 ea 0.33 6.00 €3.00 ars.o0
Jambs
03. Added Sheetrock Labor @ 200 ea 0.50 4.00 63.00 252.00
off-set door jambs
Category Tolal 4.00 2200 1,386.00
Equipment Quantity Price per Unit Total
01. Scaffoid Rent - Erection en 1.00 600.00 600.00
02, Scaffold Rent - Monthly mo 1.00 750.00 750.00
Rent
03. Scatiold Rent - Dismantle ea 1.00 800.00 600.00
Category Tolal 3.00 1,950.00
Material Quantiy Price per Unit Total
01. Framing Matedals - Furting it 120.00 0.90 108.00
@ door jambs
02, Sheetrock Materials - Extra sf 64.00 0.45 28.80
GWBE @ door jambs
03. Credil for shaftwall framing 1] -800.00 0.95 -570.00
malerial (24" o0.c.)
04, Add for standard framing ¥ 800.00 065 585.00
material (16" 0.c.)
05. Credit for shaftiner GWB sf -1,200.00 0.65 -780.00
(19
06. Add for standard 5/8" Type sf 1.200.00 0.45 540.00
A GEWB
Calegory Total 4B4.00 -88.20
Base Job Total $3,247.80
Subtotak $3,247.80
Homa Office Overhead $0.00
Profit $487.17
Subcontract Overhead & Profit 10% $0.00
Gross Reavenue Tax 50.00
Rounding $0.03
The pricing for this COR is valid for 30 days. WPI reserves the right to modify pricing if not accepted and processed Page 1 of 2

into a modification to the contract within the specified pariod.



WESTERN PARTITIONS, INC. Change Order Request
Corporate Office

8300 SW Hunzlker Rood ‘ Attn: Chris Durham
Tigard, OR 57223 WWOUV

503-620-1600
WESTERN PART]TIONS, INC.

Total: $3,735.00

Western Partitions, Inc.

The pricing for this COR is valid for 30 days. WPI reserves the right to medify pricing iIf not accepted and processed
inte @ modification to the contract within the specified period. Page 2 of 2



McGRANAHA N2rehttects $a3 308 | 7

253
2111 Pacltic. Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL: 002R1

Woodland High School
Date: December 20th, 2013
To: Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is not 2 Change Order, Field Authordzation or direction to
proceed with the work described herein):

1.  Change the elevator capacity from 3,500 Ibs to 3,000 Ibs.
2. Change the clevator shaft wall type from 50A1B to 34A1B.
2, Change the framing at the clevator jambs per the attached sketches,

Reference: A2.11; A221; A7.21; 82.11; Secidon 14 20 10
Artachments: ASK-098, ASK-0 99, ASK-100, ASK-101,ASK-102, ASK-103, ASK-104 and SS8K-045

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The propased change to-the€ontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work described above is:
o (increas of:§_1, 071 1,00 (Washington State Sales Tax not included) or,
o The Coaot i shall remain unchanged.
The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above is:
O (increase) (decreass)of __ daysorn
O The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

Tibe foregoing anount includes alf direct and indirect costs for material, labor and supphies related to this change and o the effect of this
change on the remainder of the 3&:& Al other provisions Uﬁm rewtain in full force and effect. The Contractor agrees fo be

bound by this proposal for ninety [90) days affer this n’a{:
Submitted by: MKJ &N\/ﬁ/u/ Date: \’U .!]/77 1%

General Contractor

We bave excariined the forsgoing proposal, negotiated with the Contracor where necessary, and find it to be reasonable.

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Architects

Tke Ownter bereky acapts the foregoing proposal, This document when fully sigued constitutes the conditions wpon which a Change Onder
will be fssued. .

Accepted By: Date:
Woodland School District No. 404

www._mcgranahan.com 1119.00-12



